TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rigor Canada, Inc.		01/24/2014	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rigor Holding, Ltd.	
Street Address:	121 S. Eighth Street	
Internal Address:	1130 TCF Tower	
City:	Minneapolis	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85578315	R RIGOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123398200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 612.339.8300

Email: haugenmail@haugenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Eric O. Haugen Address Line 1: 121 S. Eighth Street Address Line 2: 1130 TCF Tower

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	R RIGOR/2012-5261
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric O. Haugen
Signature:	/Eric O. Haugen/
Date:	01/29/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=R RIGOR and RIGOR ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATION#page1.tif

TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND APPLICATION

Rigor Canada, Inc., a corporation of Canada having an address at 177 Water Street, St. John's, NL, A1C 1B1, Canada, is the owner of the trademark RIGOR ("RIGOR trademark") and the trademark R RIGOR in design form ("R RIGOR trademark"), both as used in connection with "luggage, bags, namely, overnight bags, and cosmetic bags sold empty; men's and women's clothing, namely, coats, jackets, and hats".

Rigor Canada, Inc. owns a Federal Trademark application on file in the United States Patent and Trademark Office covering the R RIGOR trademark, U.S. Ser. No. 85/578315.

Rigor Holding, Ltd., a corporation of Canada who can be contacted within the United States at 121 South Eighth Street, Suite 1130, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402 is desirous of acquiring the RIGOR trademark and the R RIGOR trademark, as well as U.S. Ser. No. 85/578315 covering the R RIGOR trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, Rigor Canada, Inc. does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Rigor Holding, Ltd. all right, title and interest in and to the RIGOR trademark, the R RIGOR trademark, as well as that Federal Trademark application designated U.S. Ser. No. 85/578315, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the RIGOR and R RIGOR trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Rigor Holding, Ltd., its successors, assigns and licensees as fully and entirely as the assigned interest could have been held and enjoyed by Rigor Canada, Inc. if this assignment had not been made.

This agreement shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

This Assignment is executed at St. John's, NL, Canada, this 24th day of January, 2014.

By:

/Karen Pottle/ Kanen Pottle

Karen Pottle, President

Rigor Canada, Inc.

MICHAEL DROVER. BARRISTER - NL

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005203 FRAME: 0179

RECORDED: 01/29/2014